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Welcome
Louise Pryor, Chair



Board of Directors

Giovanni D’Alessio Louise Pryor

Vince SmithAndrew Gold Kerry Mashford

Karl Jaedon Green Gareth Charles 
Griffiths



Annual General Meeting Agenda

• Welcome

• Ordinary Resolutions

1. To receive the Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2022
2. To re-appointment BDO LLP as auditors
3. To approve the Directors’ Remuneration Report ended 31 December 2022



Annual General Meeting Agenda

• Election of Directors

4.1 To elect Giovanni D’Alessio
4.2 To elect Karl Jaedon Green
4.3 To elect Gareth Charles Griffiths
4.4 To re-elect Kerry Jean Mashford
4.5 To re-elect Louise Margaret Pryor

• Ask the Directors
• Voting results 
• Any other business and closing comments



Review of the Year and 
Financial Report 
31 December 2022

Gareth Griffith
Chief Executive



2022’s Key Highlights

Strong financial results…

…to deliver our Mission

delivered by dedicated colleagues; 
focussed on Members…

2022 2021

Total assets £304.0m £256.3m

Mortgage asset growth 12.19% 22.30%

Mortgage lending £69.6m £69.4m

Saving balances £285.5m £239.5m

Liquid assets as a % of shares and borrowings 29.44% 24.96%

Management expenses as a % of mean total assets 1.80% 1.59%

Net profit £1.585m £1.019m

Profit after taxation as a % of mean total assets 0.57% 0.42%

Core Tier 1 capital £17.094m £15.698m

AGM – voting turnout 14.84% 16.94%
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Strong Financial Results
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+12.8%

Consistently strong Mortgage growth showcases the impact 
that our lending has…

Supported through an ever growing band of savers who 
want to use their money as a force for good.

+18.6%



Strong Financial Results
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A strongly diversified 
lending footprint across 

the UK...
2022 ‘Front Book’ Lending Types

Conversions Renovations Self Build
Shared Ownership Housing Co-op CLTs
Woodlands Community Gain Projects

But with a less strongly diversified book (by volume)...

77%



Strong Financial Results
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But 80% of balances are in 20% of accounts…



Strong Financial Results

3
2

4

7

1
2

2

3

5

1 2 3 4 5 6

Residential Commercial

6
4

11

5
7

5

6

15

17

13

1 2 3 4 5 6

Onsale Offsale

But for our size and scale we carry the complexity and 
overhead of managing a significant volume of product…

…on both sides of the balance sheet.

(Mortgage Product Volume) (Savings Product Volume)



Strong Financial Results
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…set against this Net Interest Margin (NIM) stayed broadly 
consistent, but with a backdrop of a growing cost base

The larger Mortgage book drives a significant increase in 
amount of interest received by the Society…
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Strong Financial Results
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…on both sides of the balance sheet.



Strong Financial Results
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Collective & Individual Provisions (LH) v’s Halifax Price Index (RH)

531.00

Credit performance continues strongly, 
with provision at similar levels to 2019.

1 month in arrears 6

1 - 3 months in arrears 8

> 3 month in arrears 1

Total of arrears payments £21,758.25

Average LTV of all arrears cases 69%

CP = Collective Provision
IP = Individual Provision


Net Profit

						Thousands

		2009		344		0.344

		2010		343		0.343

		2011		425		0.425

		2013		341		0.341				Pre FRS

		2014		566		0.566				402		0.402

		2015		880		0.880				576		0.576

		2016		920		0.920

		2017		915		0.915

		2018		1022		1.022

		2019		1073		1.073

		2020		524		0.524

		2021		1,019		1.019

		2022		1585		1.585



Net Profit (£m)

Thousands	

2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	0.34100000000000003	0.56599999999999995	0.88	0.92	0.91500000000000004	



Net Profit (£m)

2022	











2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	1.022	1.073	0.52400000000000002	1.019241070000001	1.585	

£ millions







Mtg Assets

				Millions







		2013		83.1				Pre FRS

		2014		91.3				83.2

		2015		113.5				91.5

		2016		118.0

		2017		114.4

		2018		126.5

		2019		145.0

		2020		158.7

		2021		194.1

		2022		217.7



Mortgage Assets (£m)

Millions	

2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	113.5	118	114.4	126.5	145	



Mortgage Assets (£m)

2022	











2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	126.5	145	158.68899999999999	194.06899999999999	217.7	

£ millions







Tot Assets

				Millions

		2013		124.6				Pre FRS

		2014		137.9				124.8

		2015		145.9				138.0

		2016		173.1

		2017		178.7

		2018		177.9

		2019		198.0

		2020		226.0

		2021		256.3

		2022		304.0



Total Assets (£m)

Millions	

2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	145.9	173.1	178.7	177.9	198	



Total Assets (£m)

2022	











2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	177.9	198	226.029	256.3	304	

£ millions







Impairments

		Allowance for impairments



				Loans fully secured on residential property		Other loans		Total						Loans fully secured on residential property		Other loans		Total						Loans fully secured on residential property		Other loans		Total

				£000		£000		£000						£000		£000		£000						£000		£000		£000

																																										2019		Actual for checking

		Provision for impairments on loans and advances										Provision for impairments on loans and advances										Provision for impairments on loans and advances

		At 1 January 2022										At 1 January 2021										At 1 January 2020

		Individual impairment		2		303		305				Individual impairment		18		343		361				Individual impairment		30		318		348						PY Nom codes 1008, 1018 (should match to end figures PY)						42		433		475

		Collective impairment		219		3		222				Collective impairment		247		21		268				Collective impairment		176		7		183						PY Nom codes 1009, 1019 (should match to end figures PY)						135		3		138

				221		306		527						265		364		629						206		325		531												177		436		613



		Amounts written off during the year, net of recoveries										Amounts written off during the year, net of recoveries										Amounts written off during the year, net of recoveries

		Individual impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0				Individual impairment		- 0		0		0				Individual impairment		- 0		0		0						Nom code 8125 could be either FSRP or FSOL						-		1		1

		Collective impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0				Collective impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0				Collective impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0												-		-		-

				- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		0		0												-		1		1

		Income statement										Income statement										Income statement

		Impairment losses on loans and advances										Impairment losses on loans and advances										Impairment losses on loans and advances

		Individual impairment		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				Individual impairment		(16)		(40)		(56)				Individual impairment		(12)		25		13						Nom code 8106, 8108						-12		-109		-121

		Collective impairment		ERROR:#VALUE!		42		ERROR:#VALUE!				Collective impairment		(28)		(18)		(46)				Collective impairment		71		14		85												41		4		45

		Adjustments to impairment losses on loans and advances resulting from recoveries during the year										Adjustments to impairment losses on loans and advances resulting from recoveries during the year										Adjustments to impairment losses on loans and advances resulting from recoveries during the year

		Individual impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0				Individual impairment		- 0		- 0		- 0				Individual impairment		0		0		0												-		-6		-6

		Charge/(credit) for the year		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				Charge/(credit) for the year		(44)		(58)		(102)				Charge/(credit) for the year		59		39		98												29		-111		-82



		At 31 December 2022										At 31 December 2021										At 31 December 2020

		Individual impairment		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				Individual impairment		2		303		305				Individual impairment		18		343		361												30		318		348

		Collective impairment		ERROR:#VALUE!		45		ERROR:#VALUE!				Collective impairment		219		3		222				Collective impairment		247		21		268												176		7		183

				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!						221		306		527						265		364		629												206		325		531





				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				2		303		305		305				18		343		361

				ERROR:#VALUE!		45		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				219		3		222		222				247		21		268

				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				221		306		527		527				265		364		629



		Nom code 1008		ERROR:#VALUE!								Nom code 1008		(2)								Nom code 1008		17.98114

		Nom code 1018				ERROR:#VALUE!						Nom code 1018				(303)						Nom code 1018				343.33428

		Nom code 1009		ERROR:#VALUE!								Nom code 1009		(219)								Nom code 1009		247.369

		Nom code 1019				ERROR:#VALUE!						Nom code 1019				(2)						Nom code 1019				20.198

		total balance sheet & note 11		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				total balance sheet & note 11		-221		-305		-527				total balance sheet & note 11		265.35014		363.53228		628.88242

		Statement of comp income		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!				Statement of comp income		-0		1		-0				Statement of comp income						-97.57541

								ERROR:#VALUE!										-0										0.42459

				* sort rounding				OK

						adjustment

						1





Data for slides



		As per annual accounts, shown in '000		Actual

				Dec-14		Dec-15		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		Total Assets ('000)		137,868		145,929		173,056		178,662		177,851		198,038		226,029		256,254		304,040

		Mortgage Assets		91,324		113,512		117,989		114,412		126,525		145,014		158,689		194,069		217,716

		Mortgage Asset Growth %		9.92		24.29		3.94%		-3.03%		10.59%		14.61%		9.43%		22.30%		12.19%

		Gross Mortgage lending ('000)		23,135		42,088		30,718		28,241		38,413		43,477		39,259		69,427		69,578

		Savings Balances		129,138		134,742

Amanda Chambers: Amanda Chambers:
Use final accounts as workings doesn't match		163,076		167,774		165,956		185,252		210,348		239,470		285,507

		Profit After Tax ('000)		566		881

Amanda Chambers: Amanda Chambers:
Use final accounts as workings doesn't match		920		915		1,022		1,073		524		1,019		1,585

		Management Expenses		1,736		1,996		2,217		2,378		2,620		3,058		3,229		3,746		4,970

		Depreciation						89		121		118		119		91		89		80

		Costs to Mean Assets						1.45		1.42		1.54		1.69		1.57		1.59		1.80



		Interest Receivable		4,454		5,218		5,828		5,473		5,756		6,452		6,376		7,034		10,493

		Interest Payable		(1,858)		(1,855)		(2,086)		(1,876)		(1,856)		(1,986)		(2,053)		(1,863)		(3,280)

		Net interest Income		2,596		3,363		3,742		3,597		3,900		4,466		4,323		5,171		7,213

		Net Interest Margin				2.37		2.35		2.05		2.19		2.38		2.04		2.14		2.57

		Opening General Reserves ('000)				6,879		7,760		8,680		9,595		10,617		11,690		12,214		12,907

		Profit for the year						920		915		1,022		1,073		524		1,019		1,585

		CCDS														2,891		2,891		2,891

		CCDS Distribution																(326)		(289)

		Closing Reserves ('000)						8,680		9,595		10,617		11,690		15,105		15,798		17,094





		Opening reserves check						7,760		8,680		9,595		10,617		11,690		12,214		12,907





Costs	1.4458360110977007	1.4210247982758915	1.5359888699710809	1.6903926425088258	1.5657903114366363	1.5903525523396014	1.8026823524792344	42705	43070	43435	43800	44166	44531	44896	2.3461918272019062	2.0453886352134383	2.1878585072634098	2.3762334093309461	2.0388287699821017	2.1443841064271392	2.5746452790856229	









Savs1

								On-sale		Off-sale

						90-Day Notice		74.3

						Cash ISA		42.6

						Earthwise Cash ISA				41.4

						Easy Access Account		35.8

						Eco-60 Account				32.3

						Foundations Cash ISA				21.5

						Eco-Instant Account				13.4

						Regular Savings Account		12.4

						Foundations Share Account				10.1

						Foundations Deposit Account				4.7

						Earthwise Cash ISA (ex-TESSA)				3.5

						Charity Deposit Trust Account				2.4

						Ordinary Shares Account				1.6

						Treasurers' Trust Deposit		1.6

						Corporate Deposit Account				0.9

						Foundation Supporters				0.6

						SIPP Scheme				0.3

						Deposit Closed Issue				0.1





On-sale	90-Day Notice	Cash ISA	Earthwise Cash ISA	Easy Access Account	Eco-60 Account	Foundations Cash ISA	Eco-Instant Account	Regular Savings Account	Foundations Share Account	Foundations Deposit Account	Earthwise Cash ISA (ex-TESSA)	Charity Deposit Trust Account	Ordinary Shares Account	Treasurers' Trust Deposit	Corporate Deposit Account	Foundation Supporters	SIPP Scheme	Deposit Closed Issue	74.3	42.6	35.799999999999997	12.4	1.6	Off-sale	90-Day Notice	Cash ISA	Earthwise Cash ISA	Easy Access Account	Eco-60 Account	Foundations Cash ISA	Eco-Instant Account	Regular Savings Account	Foundations Share Account	Foundations Deposit Account	Earthwise Cash ISA (ex-TESSA)	Charity Deposit Trust Account	Ordinary Shares Account	Treasurers' Trust Deposit	Corporate Deposit Account	Foundation Supporters	SIPP Scheme	Deposit Closed Issue	41.4	32.299999999999997	21.5	13.4	10.1	4.7	3.5	2.4	1.6	0.9	0.6	0.3	0.1	









Lending

								Conversions		19

								Renovations		28

								Self Build		258

								Shared Ownership		12

								Housing Co-op		8

								CLTs		3

								Woodlands		7

								Community Gain Projects		2





Conversions	Renovations	Self Build	Shared Ownership	Housing Co-op	CLTs	Woodlands	Community Gain Projects	19	28	258	12	8	3	7	2	





Profit

								2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

								920		915		1,022		1,073		524		1,019		1,585





Geog

								D				EA		EM		GL		N		NI		NW		OSE		SCOT		SW		WA		WM		YH		YH

								Year		ID		UKH		UKF		UKI		UKD		NI		UKD		UKJ		SCOT		UKK		WA		UKG		UKE				Total										TLC. North East (used in NUTS as UKC)

								2022		Count		16000		12000		14000		9000		82000		8000		28000		84000		35000		16000		17000		19000				340000										TLD. North West (used in NUTS as UKD)

								2021		Value (£M)		4063750		2719520		1760000		2454400		10529838.28		4499250		9176018		21767478		12255850		2399278		3494825		3439179				78559386.28										TLE. Yorkshire and the Humber (used in NUTS as UKE)

								2022		Value (£M)		4421122		2890200		3064200		2197939		13764604		1797000		7237724		14260333		7530558		1918446		3112590		4918993.13				67113709.13										TLF. East Midlands (used in NUTS as UKF)

																																																TLG. West Midlands (used in NUTS as UKG)

																																																TLH. East of England (used in NUTS as UKH)

								Year		ID		EA		EM		GL		N		NI		NW		OSE		SCOT		SW		WA		WM		YH														TLI. London (used in NUTS as UKI)

								2022		Count		5%		4%		4%		3%		24%		2%		8%		25%		10%		5%		5%		6%														TLJ. South East (used in NUTS as UKJ)

								2021		Value (£M)		5%		3%		2%		3%		13%		6%		12%		28%		16%		3%		4%		4%														TLK. South West (used in NUTS as UKK)

								2022		Value (£M)		6%		4%		4%		3%		18%		2%		9%		18%		10%		2%		4%		6%

																								Area		Volume

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		9000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		8000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		19000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		12000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		17000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		16000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		14000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		28000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		35000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		16000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		84000

																								ERROR:#VALUE!		82000



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/North_East_Englandhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/North_West_Englandhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Yorkshire_and_the_Humberhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/East_Midlandshttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/West_Midlands_(region)https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/East_of_Englandhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Londonhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/South_East_Englandhttps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/South_West_England

Base Rate

		Date		Bank Rate

		4/18/08		5

		4/21/08		5

		4/22/08		5

		4/23/08		5

		4/24/08		5

		4/25/08		5

		4/28/08		5

		4/29/08		5

		4/30/08		5

		5/1/08		5

		5/2/08		5

		5/6/08		5

		5/7/08		5

		5/8/08		5

		5/9/08		5

		5/12/08		5

		5/13/08		5

		5/14/08		5
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NSFR

		NSFR - from COREP return

								12/31/21		3/31/22		6/30/22		9/30/22		12/31/22



		NSFR per return								1.76720		1.79740		1.77360





		Available stable Funding						240473417.8		245,976,072		253,208,238		255,431,784

		Required stable funding						132680065.4955		139,192,672		140,878,125		144,020,036

		Calc NSFR						181.24		176.72		179.74		177.36		ERROR:#DIV/0!





Bridge

								Title		Start		2019 IP		2019 CP		2020 IP		2020 CP		2021 IP		2021 CP		2022 IP		2022 CP		Total Provision		Title 11		Title 12		Title 13		Title 14		Title 15

								Data		- 0		348		183		13		85		-56.00		-46.00		-214.00		256.00		-569.00

						DON’T CHANGE ME :-)		Pad		0.00		0.00		348.00		531.00		544.00		573.00		527.00		313.00		313.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Increase		0.00		348.00		183.00		13.00		85.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		256.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Decrease		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		56.00		46.00		214.00		0.00		569.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

								Running T		0.00		348.00		531.00		544.00		629.00		573.00		527.00		313.00		569.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00



								Plot capacity		£229,729		£223,691		£238,963		£240,054		£253,374		£251,968		£276,091		£276,759		£281,272		£281,272		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00

						2019		2020		2021		2022

				Individual		348		361		305		91

				Collective		183		268		222		478

				TOTAL		531		629		527		569





Start	2019 IP	2019 CP	2020 IP	2020 CP	2021 IP	2021 CP	2022 IP	2022 CP	Total Provision	Title 11	Title 12	Title 13	Title 14	Title 15	0	0	348	531	544	573	527	313	313	0	Start	2019 IP	2019 CP	2020 IP	2020 CP	2021 IP	2021 CP	2022 IP	2022 CP	Total Provision	Title 11	Title 12	Title 13	Title 14	Title 15	0	348	183	13	85	0	0	0	256	0	

Start	2019 IP	2019 CP	2020 IP	2020 CP	2021 IP	2021 CP	2022 IP	2022 CP	Total Provision	Title 11	Title 12	Title 13	Title 14	Title 15	0	0	0	0	0	56	46	214	0	569	HPI	229729	223691	238963	240054	253374	251968	276091	276759	281272	281272	









Arrears



						Payments in Arrears		LTV on Physical Valuation		Account Balance				Highest Loan Rate		Loan with most remaining Years		Loan with most remaining months		Gross Monthly Payment		Interest Monthly payment		Capital Monthly Payment		Repay Type		Physical Valuation		HPI Valuation		Loan Cat		Arrears Balance

						1.75		58.46		212,214.32		0.5846		5.99		17		7		1,602.92		1,074.15		528.77		Capital Repayment		363,000		534,244		FSRP		-2,813.06										1 month in arrears		6

						1		64.87		168,665.66				5.54		16		8		1,283.60		789.89		493.71		Capital Repayment		260,000		334,831		FSRP		-1,283.60										1 - 3 months in arrears		8

						1		72.72		218,153.72				4.29		26		4		1,147.28		792.87		354.41		Capital Repayment		300,000		371,724		FSRP		-1,147.28										> 3 month in arrears		1

						2.17		51.75		144,887.92				5.04		8		10		1,654.03		617.56		1,036.47		Capital Repayment		280,000		322,741		FSRP		-3,603.45										Total of arrears payments		-£21,758.25

						1.42		71.51		78,666.09				5.79		17		6		590.29		385.14		205.15		Capital Repayment		110,000		137,917		FSRP		-839.86										Average LTV of all arrears cases		69%

						1.3		78.76		157,516.10				5.79		27		10		942.93		772.44		170.49		Capital Repayment		200,000		210,941		FSRP		-1,226.42

						1.07		71.2		128,159.41				5.29		28		4		723.67		576.05		147.62		Capital Repayment		180,000		194,382		FSRP		-778.76

						1		76.13		167,488.47				5.79		28		4		996.24		819.6		176.64		Capital Repayment		220,000		227,222		FSRP		-996.24

						1		65.73		197,185.01				5.29		19		3		1,353.03		881.97		471.06		Capital Repayment		300,000		309,142		FSRP		-1,353.03

						1		88.64		155,124.67				5.29		24		0		944.56		693.84		250.72		Capital Repayment		175,000		180,745		FSRP		-944.56

						1		80.6		64,479.17				5.79		24		10		568.43		315.53		252.9		Capital Repayment		80,000		77,837		FSRP		-568.43

						3.82		55.7		83,553.72				5.79		14		7		683.58		408.86		274.72		Capital Repayment		150,000		248,750		FSRP		-2,615.67

						2.89		76.98		43,301.09				5.29		17		0		315.41		193.68		121.73		Capital Repayment		56,250		82,457		FSRP		-913.17

						2.91		79.11		110,760.20				5.04		17		4		782.99		472.09		310.9		Capital Repayment		140,000		196,732		FSRP		-2,282.99

						1.03		78.24		53,201.78				5.29		18		1		377.47		237.96		139.51		Capital Repayment		68,000		98,126		FSRP		-391.73





HPI



				Period Covered		Average House Price		Monthly Change (%)		Annual Change (%)

				Mar-23		£287,880		0.8		1.6

				Feb-23		£285,476		 1.10		 2.10

				Jan-23		£281,684		 0.01		 1.90

				Dec-22		£281,272		 1.50		 2.00

				Nov-22		£285,579		 2.30		 4.70

				Oct-22		£292,598		 0.40		 8.30

				Sep-22		£293,835		 0.10		 9.80

				Aug-22		£294,260		 0.40		 11.50

				Jul-22		£293,221		 0.10		 11.80

				Jun-22		£294,845		 1.80		 13.00

				May-22		£289,099		 1.00		 10.50

				Apr-22		£286,079		 1.10		 10.80

				Mar-22		£282,753		 1.40		 11.00

				Feb-22		£278,123		 0.50		 10.80

				Jan-22		£276,759		 0.30		 9.70

				Dec-21		£276,091		 1.10		 9.80

				Nov-21		£272,992		 1.00		 8.20

				Oct-21		£270,027		 0.90		 8.10

				Sep-21		£267,587		 1.70		 7.40

				Aug-21		£262,954		 0.70		 7.10

				Jul-21		£261,221		 0.40		 7.60

				Jun-21		£260,358		 0.50		 8.80

				May-21		£261,743		 1.30		 9.50

				Apr-21		£258,204		 1.40		 8.20

				Mar-21		£254,606		 1.10		 6.50

				Feb-21		£251,697		 0.10		 5.20

				Jan-21		£251,968		 0.30		 5.40

				Dec-20		£253,374		 0.20		 6.00

				Nov-20		£253,243		 1.20		 7.60

				Oct-20		£250,457		 0.30		 7.50

				Sep-20		£249,870		 1.60		 7.30

				Aug-20		£245,747		 1.60		 5.20

				Jul-20		£241,604		 1.60		 3.80

				Jun-20		£237,616		 0.10		 2.50

				May-20		£237,808		 0.20		 2.60

				Apr-20		£238,511		 0.60		 2.70

				Mar-20		£240,384		 0.00		 3.00

				Feb-20		£240,677		 0.30		 2.80

				Jan-20		£240,054		 0.40		 4.10

				Dec-19		£238,963		 1.70		 4.00

				Nov-19		£234,625		 1.00		 2.10

				Oct-18		£232,249		 0.10		 0.90

				Sep-19		£232,574		 0.40		 1.10

				Aug-19		£233,541		 0.30		 1.80

				Jul-19		£236,120		 0.20		 4.10

				Jun-19		£237,110		 0.30		 5.70

				May-19		£237,837		 0.50		 5.20

				Apr-19		£236,619		 1.10		 5.00

				Mar-19		£233,181		 1.60		 2.60

				Feb-19		£236,800		 5.90		 2.80

				Jan-19		£223,691		 2.90		 0.80

				Dec-18		£229,729		 2.20		 1.30

				Nov-18		£224,778		 1.40		 0.30

				Oct-18		£227,869		 0.70		 1.50

				Sep-18		£225,995		 1.40		 2.50

				Aug-18		£229,958		 0.10		 3.70

				Jul-18		£230,280		 1.40		 3.30

				Jun-18		£225,654		 0.30		 1.80

				May-18		£224,439		 1.50		 1.90

				Apr-18		£220,962		 3.10		 2.20

				Mar-18		£227,871		 1.50		 2.70

				Feb-18		£224,353		 0.40		 1.80

				Jan-18		£223,285		 0.60		 2.20

				Dec-17		£225,021		 0.60		 2.70

				Nov-17		£226,821		 0.50		 3.90

				Oct-17		£225,826		 0.30		 4.50

				Sep-17		£225,109		 0.80		 4.00

				Aug-17		£222,293		 1.10		 2.60

				Jul-17		£219,266		 0.40		 2.10

				Jun-17		£218,390		 1.00		 2.60

				May-17		£220,706		 0.40		 3.30

				Apr-17		£219,649		 0.10		 3.80

				Mar-17		£219,755		 0.00		 3.80

				Feb-17		£219,949		 0.10		 5.10

				Jan-17		£220,260		 0.90		 5.70

				Dec-16		£222,484		 1.70		 6.50

				Nov-16		£218,022		 0.20		 6.00

				Oct-16		£217,411		 1.40		 5.20

				Sep-16		£214,024		 0.10		 5.80

				Aug-16		£213,930		 0.20		 6.90

				Jul-16		£214,678		 1.00		 8.40

				Jun-16		£216,823		 1.30		 8.40

				May-16		£213,472		 0.60		 9.2

				Apr-16		£212,321		 0.80		 9.2

				Mar-15		£192,970		 0.40		 8.10

				Feb-15		£192,372		 0.30		 8.30

				Jan-15		£193,130		 2.00		 8.50

				Dec-14		£188,858		 0.90		 7.80

				Nov-14		£186,941		 0.40		 8.20

				Oct-14		£186,135		 0.40		 8.80

				Sep-14		£187,188		 0.60		 9.60

				Aug-14		£186,270		 0.10		 9.70

				Jul-14		£186,322		 1.40		 10.20

				Jun-14		£183,462		 0.60		 8.80

				May-14		£184,464		 3.90		 8.70

				Apr-14		£177,648		 0.20		 8.50

				Mar-14		£178,249		 1.10		 8.70

				Feb-14		£179,872		 2.40		 7.90

				Jan-14		£175,546		 1.10		 7.30

				Dec-13		£173,467		 0.60		 7.50

				Nov-13		£174,910		 1.10		 7.70

				Oct-13		£171,991		 0.70		 6.90

				Aug-13		£170,231		 0.40		 5.40

				Jul-13		£169,624		 0.90		 4.60

				Jun-13		£167,984		 0.60		 3.70

				May-13		£166,898		 0.40		 2.60

				Apr-13		£166,094		 1.10		 2.00

				Mar-13		£163,943		 0.20		 1.10

				Feb-13		£163,600		 0.50		 1.90

				Jan-13		£162,932		 0.20		 1.30

				Dec-12		£163,845		 1.30		 0.30

				Nov-12		£160,879		 1.00		 1.30

				Oct-12		£158,426		 0.70		 1.70

				Sep-12		£159,486		 0.40		 1.20

				Aug-12		£160,256		 0.40		 0.90

				Jul-12		£161,094		 0.60		 0.60

				Jun-12		£162,417		 1.00		 0.50

				May-12		£160,941		 0.50		 0.10

				Apr-12		£159,883		 2.40		 0.50

				Mar-12		£163,803		 2.20		 0.60

				Feb-12		£160,118		 0.50		 1.90

				Jan-12		£160,907		 0.60		 1.80

				Dec-11		£160,063		 0.90		 1.30

				Nov-11		£161,731		 0.90		 1.00

				Oct-11		£163,311		 1.20		 1.80

				Sep-11		£161,132		 0.50		 2.30

				Aug-11		£161,743		 1.20		 2.60

				Jul-11		£163,981		 0.30		 2.60

				Jun-11		£163,049		 1.20		 3.50

				May-11		£160,519		 0.10		 4.20

				Apr-11		£160,395		 1.40		 3.70

				Mar-11		£162,912		 0.10		 2.90

				Feb-11		£162,657		 0.90		 2.80

				Jan-11		£164,173		 0.80		 2.40

				Dec-10		£162,435		 1.30		 1.60

				Nov-10		£164,708		 0.10		 0.70

				Oct-10		£164,919		 1.80		 1.20

				Sep-10		£162,096		 3.60		 2.60

				Aug-10		£167,953		 0.20		 4.60

				Jul-10		£167,425		 0.60		 4.90

				Jun-10		£166,203		 0.60		 6.30

				May-10		£167,570		 0.40		 6.90

				Apr-10		£168,202		 0.10		 6.60

				Mar-10		£168,521		 1.10		 5.20

				Feb-10		£166,857		 1.50		 4.50

				Jan-10		£169,777		 0.60		 3.60

				Dec-09		£169,042		 1.00		 1.10

				Nov-09		£167,664		 1.40		 1.60

				Oct-09		£165,528		 1.20		 4.70

				Sep-09		£163,533		 1.60		 7.40

				Aug-09		£160,973		 0.80		 10.10

				Jul-09		£159,623		 1.10		 12.10

				Jun-09		£157,713		 0.50		 15.00

				May-09		£158,565		 2.60		 16.30

				Apr-09		£154,716		 1.70		 17.70

				Mar-09		£157,226		 1.90		 17.50

				Feb-09		£160,327		 2.30		 17.70

				Jan-09		£163,966		 1.90		 17.20

				Dec-08		£159,896		 2.20		 16.20

				Nov-08		£163,605		 2.60		 14.90

				Oct-08		£168,176		 2.20		 13.70

				Sep-08		£172,108		 1.30		 12.40

				Aug-08		£174,178		 1.80		 10.90

				Jul-08		£177,351		 1.70		 8.80

				Jun-08		£180,344		 2.00		 6.10

				May-08		£184,111		 2.40		 3.80

				Apr-08		£189,027		 1.30		 0.90

				Mar-08		£191,556		 2.50		 1.10

				Feb-08		£196,649		 0.30		 4.20

				Jan-08		£197,244		 0.00		 4.50

				Dec-07		£197,039		 1.30		 5.20

				Nov-07		£194,895		 1.10		 6.30

				Oct-07		£197,248		 0.50		 8.90

				Sep-07		£198,500		 0.60		 10.70

				Aug-07		£199,770		 0.40		 11.40

				Jul-07		£198,915		 0.70		 11.20

				Jun-07		£197,461		 0.40		 10.70

				May-07		£196,893		 0.30		 10.60

				Apr-07		£196,745		 1.10		 10.90

				Mar-07		£194,362		 1.00		 11.10

				Feb-07		£192,233		 1.80		 9.90

				Jan-07		£188,623		 1.30		 9.90

				Dec-06		£186,035		 1.00		 9.90

				Nov-06		£187,995		 1.70		 9.60

				Oct-06		£184,593		 1.70		 8.60

				Sep-06		£181,186		 1.00		 8.00

				Aug-06		£179,043		 1.00		 8.20

				Jul-06		£177,020		 0.20		 8.80

				Jun-06		£176,509		 1.20		 9.40

				May-06		£178,997		 0.10		 9.10

				Apr-06		£178,992		 2.00		 8.00

				Mar-06		£175,215		 0.90		 6.20

				Feb-06		£173,498		 1.40		 5.50

				Jan-06		£170,833		 0.40		 5.10

				Dec-05		£171,632		 1.00		 5.10

				Nov-05		£170,086		 1.20		 4.50

				Oct-05		£168,210		 0.00		 3.90

				Sep-05		£168,299		 1.20		 3.00

				Aug-05		£165,967		 1.60		 2.50

				Jul-05		£162,994		 0.20		 2.30

				Jun-05		£162,605		 0.10		 3.70

				May-05		£162,411		 0.60		 5.70

				Apr-05		£163,615		 0.00		 7.80

				Mar-05		£163,714		 0.50		 9.70

				Feb-05		£162,816		 0.50		 12.10

				Jan-05		£163,748		 0.80		 13.70

				Dec-04		£162,493		 1.40		 15.10

				Nov-04		£160,259		 0.20		 16.80

				Oct-04		£160,639		 1.20		 18.50

				Sep-04		£162,669		 1.30		 20.50

				Aug-04		£160,584		 0.50		 21.30

				Jul-04		£161,466		 1.10		 22.10

				Jun-04		£159,685		 1.20		 21.50

				May-04		£157,785		 2.20		 20.40

				Apr-04		£154,449		 1.90		 19.10

				Mar-04		£151,509		 2.20		 18.50

				Feb-04		£148,183		 1.90		 17.80

				Jan-04		£145,430		 2.40		 16.00

				Dec-03		£143,009		 1.50		N/A

				Nov-03		£139,845		 1.20		N/A

				Oct-03		£138,208		 1.70		N/A

				Sep-03		£135,882		 1.00		N/A

				Aug-03		£134,559		 1.70		N/A

				Jul-03		£132,371		 1.40		N/A

				Jun-03		£130,566		 0.80		N/A

				May-03		£129,586		 1.20		N/A

				Apr-03		£128,016		 0.70		N/A

				Mar-03		£127,186		 1.30		N/A

				Feb-03		£125,571		 2.10		N/A

				Jan-03		£123,026		 1.60		N/A

				Dec-02		£121,134		 2.20		N/A

				Nov-02		£123,916		 1.90		N/A

				Oct-02		£121,618		 4.20		N/A

				Sep-02		£116,663		 4.80		N/A

				Aug-02		£111,283		 0.40		N/A

				Jul-02		£111,731		 1.80		N/A

				Jun-02		£109,725		 2.30		N/A

				May-02		£107,247		 3.90		N/A

				Apr-02		£103,192		 0.70		N/A

				Mar-02		£102,468		 0.70		N/A

				Feb-02		£101,708		 1.00		N/A

				Jan-02		£100,684		 1.80		N/A

				Dec-01		£98,856		 2.80		N/A

				Nov-01		£96,132		 2.70		N/A

				Oct-01		£93,609		 0.40		N/A

				Sep-01		£94,011		 0.20		N/A

				Aug-01		£94,195		 1.80		N/A

				Jul-01		£92,514		 0.70		N/A

				Jun-01		£91,884		 1.70		N/A

				May-01		£90,382		 1.20		N/A

				Apr-01		£89,354		 1.50		N/A

				Mar-01		£88,001		 0.90		N/A

				Feb-01		£87,212		 1.60		N/A

				Jan-01		£85,879		 0.30		N/A
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Strong Financial Results 

Against the backdrop of increasing costs, we recorded a year of record 
profit, that enables more impact lending…
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Strong Financial Results
Capital growth is beginning to accelerate through the addition 

of retained earnings
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Capital Growth RWA Growth

However, growth in Risk Weighted Assets is 
outstripping capital growth, and this will need to 

be carefully navigated over the coming years



Dedicated Colleagues

Member Meet-ups – October / November: Role Recruited Start Date
Head of Product & Marketing January 2023

Chief Financial Officer September 2023

Sustainability Lead June 2023

Risk & Control Manager April 2023

Project Manager April 2023

Chief Transformation Officer April 2023

Chief Operating Officer April 2023

HR Business Partner April 2023

Continuous Improvement Mgr May 2023



Silsden Head Office



Silsden Head Office



Silsden Head Office



Delivering the Mission

Scope 1 & 2:
425.9 Tonnes 

CO2 Emissions (↓
9.6% YOY)

Scope 3:
10.8 kg 

CO2/£000 (↓
8.7% YOY)

100% 
renewable 
energy at 
Silsden HQ

1,400 Trees 
planted in the 

Forest of 
Bradford



Delivering the Mission

Mortgage Finance Gazette:

- Best Self Build Lender
- Lifetime Achievement 

Award

Exhibitions:

- Harrogate
- London
- NEC

House of Lords:

- Call for evidence provided 
to the Environment and 
Climate Change Committee

Parliamentary Activity:

- CLT Reception Hosts
- NaSCBA Reception Hosts



North West Mull Community Woodlands Co

6 energy efficient houses 

Ulva

Sustaining a local school and 
local shop



Brighton and Hove CLT

Long term affordable housing 
for a Student co-op

Brighton

Affordable rent for a population 
for whom this is a major issue



Stables Yard

6 EPC A Homes

Beckenham

Used Passivhaus principles, with 
Solar PV, MVHR and ASHP



5 Rivers Cohousing

22 New energy efficient 
homes

Sheffield

Accommodation offered at 
reasonable prices for purchase 

and rental



Chapeltown cohousing

29 New energy efficient 
homes

Leeds

Reuse of a derelict site in Leeds



Sustainable Shell Homes

14 New energy efficient 
homes

Sheffield

Buyers can choose a finish of 
their choice



Co-housing Bristol

6 New energy efficient 
housing units

Bristol

Renovation of a dilapidated farm 
site just outside the City Centre



Operationalising our strategy
Vision: A Fair society in a sustainable world

Mission:
A member organisation dedicated to improving the

environment and society by enabling sustainable building and communities

People and the environment benefit 
from homes with good ecological 

performance 

People and the environment benefit 
from sustainable communities

People and the environment benefit 
from a fair and sustainable economy

Our lending funds 
ecological buildings 
that are better for 

people and the 
environment

Our lending and 
business activities 

promote responsible 
management of 
resources and 

materials

Our lending creates 
community-led 

housing and 
sustainable 

communities

Our lending 
increases innovation 

in sustainable 
design, retrofit, 
construction and 

materials

Our inclusive 
community of 

members creates 
positive impact

Our activities 
catalyse change in 

the financial system 
for a fair and 

sustainable future

Impact-led products and services Collaboration and knowledge share Agitation for change

Product Range
Review

Transformation
Programme

Project
Pedley

Outcomes

Strategy

Activities
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Impact

Fairness, Openness, Responsibility, Cooperation, Activism

Enablers Aligned 
Purpose

Strategy 
Enablement

Effective 
Processes

Strong 
Leadership

Effective 
Controls

Member Led 
Culture

People 
Capabilities

Shared 
Information



Vote – Resolution 1 

To receive the Annual Report and Accounts 
for the year ended 31 December 2022



Auditors
Tim Morgan
Non-Executive Director



Auditors
• We ask our Members to authorise the reappointment or selection of a new auditor each year 

at the AGM

• The Audit Committee leads on recommending the auditor

• BDO who are a medium sized firm became the Society’s auditors for the first time in 2020 
and have continued to worked very constructively with the Ecology team during 2021 and 
2022

• Having taken into consideration Members views, we are recommending their reappointment 
this year.



Vote – Resolution 2 

To re-appoint BDO LLP as auditors



Remuneration Report

Andrew Gold
Non-Executive Director



 Continuous commitment to fair pay for all

 Retention of living wage accreditation employer status

 Cost of living support via additional payments to colleague body

 2022 pay ratio with 5.68 (2021: 6.72) compared to 8 to 1 highest to lowest pay limit

 Continued oversight of all Executive Director remuneration policy matters

Remuneration Report



 Policy evolution to support recruiting of colleagues.

 Redesign of pay framework.

 CFO recruitment in 2023 tested market rates.

 CEO remuneration in 2023 reflects 2022 performance.

 Evaluating long-term rewards approach aligned to delivery of 
Ecology’s 2030 strategy.

Remuneration Report



Vote – Resolution 3 

To approve the Directors’ Remuneration Report 
for the year ended 31 December 2022



Election of Directors



Vote – Resolution 4.1 

To elect 
Giovanni D’Alessio



Vote – Resolution 4.2 

To elect 
Karl Jaedon Green



Vote – Resolution 4.3 

To elect 
Gareth Charles Griffiths



Vote – Resolution 4.4 

To re-elect 
Kerry Jean Mashford



Vote – Resolution 4.5 

To re-elect 
Louise Margaret Pryor



Board of Directors

Giovanni D’Alessio Louise Pryor

Vince SmithAndrew Gold Kerry Mashford

Karl Jaedon Green Gareth Charles 
Griffiths



Voting results



Closing Comments
Louise Pryor, Chair



Closing comments

Thank you for joining us today and helping us to shape our future

Please email agm@ecology.co.uk if you have any further questions for our Directors or the 
Ecology team

mailto:agm@ecology.co.uk
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